RT-DF12-3-96
©2024 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names,
trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: April 26, 2024
Page  of 1 1
High Capacity DUAL Non-Penetrating Roof Frame, 12 ft face, three 2-7/8 in
OD x 96 in pipes
Product Classification
Product Type Non-penetrating roof frame
General Specifications
Mounting Non-penetrating
Pipe, quantity 3
Dimensions
Height 2,438.4 mm   |   96 in
Face Width 3.81 m   |   12.5 ft
Width 3,810 mm   |   150 in
Length 2.377 m   |   7.8 ft
Pipe Length 2,438.4 mm   |   96 in
Face Support Pipe Diameter 73.152 mm   |   2.88 in
Pipe Outer Diameter 73.152 mm   |   2.88 in
Material Specifications
Material Type Hot dip galvanized steel
Mechanical Specifications
Wind Rating Test Method TIA/EIA-222
Packaging and Weights
Included Ballast tray    |   Frame    |   Plain end pipes (3)